

102508420

EET

Case No.: 58450US002

PATENTS ONLY							
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Gason, Samuel J. 7-/-0 3  Bedingham, William July 1, 2003 Chong Conklin, Bathsheba E. July 1, 2003 Colman, Patrick L. July 1, 2003 Ludowise, Peter D. July 1, 2003 Zarraga, Isidro Angelo E. July 1, 2003  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427  Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?  Yes No						
Other:  If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.  4. Application number or patent number:  This document is being filed contemporaneously with a new patent application.  This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent:  Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application number only if a USSN has not been assigned:							
Additional Numbers A							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sean J. Edman Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
32692	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized Printed Name of Attorney/Agent:  Sean J. Edman  Registration No.: 42,506  Signature	July 1, 2003 Date						
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, at	attachments and documents						
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to: ment Recordation Services						

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 lexandria, VA 22313-1450

10610949 00000030 133723

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 014296 FRAME: 0846** 

Case No.: 58450US002

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

SAMPLE PROCESSING DEVICE WITH UNVENTED CHANNEL
for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on; which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees. fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Family Name or Surname: Gason				
Date: 7/1/2003				
Country: Ci	tizenship:			
A	ustralian			
, <u>2003</u> , before me personally a	appeared the above-named			
SAMUEL J. GASON, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year				
	1			
Bith M. Sunds Notary Public	lom			
	Gason  Date: 7/1/2003  Country: Ci A			

REEL: 014296 FRAME: 0847

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
William	Bedingham			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
		2003		
William South		01,2003		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	Canadian		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )				
164	2002			
On this day or	, <u>JOO</u> , before me persona	ily appeared the above-named		
WILLIAM BEDINGHAM, and who executed the foregoing inst	irument, as said person's free	act and deed, on the day and		
year aforesaid.	a war de Vi			
(Seal) BETH M. LINDS.	tooth Th. Junds	mok		
	Notary Public			
My Contin Expires Jan. 31, 2003	•			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Bathsheba E.	Chong Conklin			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
Batox	7/1/03			
7)70	Jii			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	Malaysia		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )				
On this 1st day of July	202 hofore me nevern	ally appropried the above named		
BATHSHEBA E. CHONG CONKLIN, and who executed the		ally appeared the above-named		
the day and year aforesaid	roregoing institutions, as said	person's nee act and deed, on		
BETH M. LINDBLOM }	Du Jum A	$a \cdot a$		
(Seal) \(\)\ \(\)\ NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA \(\)\	75cth 111. Ju	dison		
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public			
<b>\$</b> ~~~~~				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Patrick L.	Coleman			
I GUION E.	Joionnan			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
		07		
many of mount	Country	Citizenshin		
Residence:	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America		
Minneapolis, Minnesota	034	Office States of Afficility		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )				
On this st day of July	. 203 , before me person	ally appeared the above-named		
PATRICK L. COLEMAN, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and				
year aforesaid.	()	acca, on the day and		
# ********************	$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	, , 1		
	DA Man T.	Laterna		
(Seal) BETH M. LINDBLOM §	Beth M. June	dblori		
(Seal)  BETH M. LINDBLOM  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA  My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Beth M. June Notary Public	dblom1		

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Peter D.	Ludowise			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: July 1,200	۶٬۶		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Cottage Grove, Minnesota	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )				
On this 1st day of July , 203, before me personally appeared the above-named				
PETER D. LUDOWISE, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and				
year aforesaid.				
(Seal)  BETH M. LINDBLOW NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Notary Public  Notary Public				
<b>3</b>				

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Isidro Angelo E.	d middle [if any]):  Family Name or Surname:  Zarraga			
Isidio Angelo E.	Zairaya			
Inventor's Sign <del>ature:</del>	Date:			
Janga	01 Jul 2003			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Minneapolis, Minnesota	USA	Philippines		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )				
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY )				
are be	7007			
On this 1st day of Suly, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named				
ISIDRO ANGELO E. ZARRAGA, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the				
day and year aforesaid.				
10 1 Abloom				
(Seal) BETH M. LINDBLOM }	Notary Public			
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA }	Notary Public			
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005				
**************************************				

Case No.: 58450US002

**RECORDED: 07/01/2003**